ENROLLED ORDINANCE 174-090

APPROVE COMPROMISE SETTLEMENT FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION CASE ENTITLED JAYSON SCHENKER VS. COUNTY OF WAUKESHA

WHEREAS, an employee of Waukesha County Department of Health and Human Services has filed a Worker's Compensation claim against Waukesha County for injuries allegedly occurring while employed with Waukesha County; and

WHEREAS, the continuation of the litigation possesses substantial risk to both sides of the litigation and both sides will continue to incur significant additional expenses without a settlement; and

WHEREAS, the employee has expressed a willingness to enter into a settlement agreement which is on file in the Corporation Counsel's office pending approval by the County Board and which has been shared in closed session with the County Board; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that settlement of these issues at this time is in the best interest of Waukesha County.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS that the settlement agreement on file with the Corporation Counsel and previously shared with the Board in the Worker's Compensation case entitled Jayson Schenker vs. County of Waukesha is hereby approved.

File Number: 174-O-094

APPROVE COMPROMISE SETTLEMENT FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION CASE ENTITLED JAYSON SCHENKER VS. COUNTY OF WAUKESHA

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:
Date: 2/28/2020, Margaret Wartman, County Clerk
The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, is hereby:
Approved: X
Vetoed:
Date: 2/28/2020, Full Ham
Paul Farrow County Executive